
Marietta (14-9,8-8 OAC) -vs- John Carroll (22-1,16-0 OAC)
02/10/24 at Tony DeCarlo Varisty Center, University Heights, OH

 
 

 
 
Marietta 77

John Carroll 82

Date: 02/10/24
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 1,612
Site: Tony DeCarlo Varisty Center, University Heights, OH
Referees: Tim Bushner, Brad Cavey, Michael Griffith

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Marietta 23 54 77
John Carroll 42 40 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Price,De'Ovion * 29 9-16 3-6 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 22
02 Alexander,Jac * 27 4-7 3-5 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 1 11
04 Sanford,David * 28 4-8 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 1 0 3 9
05 Waganfeald,Frank * 19 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 7
14 Willoughby,Sahmi * 30 2-7 0-1 2-3 2-2 4 1 0 1 2 0 6
33 Parrott,Cooper 12 3-8 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 9
24 Bradshaw,Jayden 12 1-3 1-1 3-4 1-6 7 0 0 0 0 1 6
25 Andersen,Ethan 16 2-4 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
01 Singleton,Jake 11 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
00 Flood,Danny 13 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
21 Chapman,Eric 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-69 12-29 7-10 6-21 27 15 6 9 3 7 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-32   25.00 % 3-12   25.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 21-37   56.76 % 9-17   52.94 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 29-69   42.0 % 12-29   41.4 % 7-10   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Chicone,Luke * 38 9-17 3-6 5-5 1-4 5 0 3 1 0 2 26
05 Frazier,Luke * 35 6-13 4-4 6-9 0-3 3 0 3 3 1 0 22
11 Eller,Luka * 26 4-8 0-0 3-3 2-4 6 2 1 1 1 0 11
20 Raynor,Henry * 24 4-7 0-0 0-1 1-8 9 2 1 2 0 0 8
04 Toppin,Chase * 12 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 1 5
33 Gentry,David 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 3 1 0 4
03 Higgins III,Jerry 25 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 2 0 0 2
32 Yontek,Will 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 1 0 2
02 O'Toole,Connor 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Fitzgerald,Aidan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-60 8-13 14-18 7-31 38 14 12 13 4 3 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-34   41.18 % 6-10   60.00 % 8-9   88.89 %
Second Half 16-26   61.54 % 2-3   66.67 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 30-60   50.0 % 8-13   61.5 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Marietta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Carroll
19:42 MISS JUMPER by ELLER,LUKA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ELLER,LUKA
19:37 MISS JUMPER by ELLER,LUKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JAC --
GOOD JUMPER by WAGANFEALD,FRANK(in the paint) 19:19 2-0 V 2

18:57 MISS 3PTR by CHICONE,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JAC --
TURNOVER  by PRICE,DE'OVION 18:45

18:23 MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,LUKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHICONE,LUKE

18:14 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by TOPPIN,CHASE

TURNOVER  by WAGANFEALD,FRANK 17:54
17:38 MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,LUKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RAYNOR,HENRY
17:32 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by RAYNOR,HENRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,DE'OVION 17:00
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:00

16:46 MISS LAYUP by RAYNOR,HENRY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WAGANFEALD,FRANK 16:46
REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,DE'OVION 16:29

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYNOR,HENRY
16:08 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by CHICONE,LUKE
MISS LAYUP by WAGANFEALD,FRANK(in the paint) 15:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TOPPIN,CHASE
FOUL  by WAGANFEALD,FRANK 15:26

15:26 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by ELLER,LUKA
15:26 SUB OUT by RAYNOR,HENRY
15:26 SUB IN by YONTEK,WILL

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JAC 15:26
SUB OUT by WAGANFEALD,FRANK 15:26
SUB OUT by PRICE,DE'OVION 15:26
SUB IN by FLOOD,DANNY 15:26
SUB IN by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 15:26
SUB IN by ANDERSEN,ETHAN 15:26

15:26 2-10 H 8 GOOD FT by ELLER,LUKA
15:26 SUB OUT by ELLER,LUKA
15:26 SUB IN by GENTRY,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by FLOOD,DANNY 15:26
-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,LUKE

15:03 SUB OUT by TOPPIN,CHASE
15:03 SUB IN by HIGGINS III,JERRY

FOUL  by FLOOD,DANNY 15:00
14:58 TURNOVER  by GENTRY,DAVID

STEAL  by SANFORD,DAVID 14:58
MISS LAYUP by SANFORD,DAVID(in the paint) 14:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GENTRY,DAVID
14:44 MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by SANFORD,DAVID(in the paint) 14:34 4-10 H 6

14:16 MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,DAVID --

14:13 SUB OUT by GENTRY,DAVID
14:13 SUB IN by RAYNOR,HENRY

SUB OUT by SANFORD,DAVID 14:13



SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKE 14:13
MISS JUMPER by FLOOD,DANNY(in the paint) 14:02

14:02 BLOCK  by FRAZIER,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS III,JERRY

FOUL  by ANDERSEN,ETHAN 13:59
13:49 MISS JUMPER by YONTEK,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,JAKE --
MISS JUMPER by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI 13:32

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYNOR,HENRY
FOUL  by SINGLETON,JAKE 13:20

13:20 4-11 H 7 GOOD FT by CHICONE,LUKE
13:20 4-12 H 8 GOOD FT by CHICONE,LUKE
13:20 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,LUKE
13:20 SUB IN by O'TOOLE,CONNOR

SUB OUT by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI 13:20
SUB IN by PARROTT,COOPER 13:20

13:20 4-13 H 9 GOOD FT by CHICONE,LUKE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:20
MISS 3PTR by PARROTT,COOPER 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CHICONE,LUKE
12:36 4-15 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by O'TOOLE,CONNOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YONTEK,WILL
GOOD 3PTR by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 12:19 7-15 H 8
ASSIST  by FLOOD,DANNY --

12:01 MISS JUMPER by RAYNOR,HENRY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN --

12:00 FOUL  by O'TOOLE,CONNOR
12:00 SUB OUT by CHICONE,LUKE
12:00 SUB OUT by HIGGINS III,JERRY
12:00 SUB IN by TOPPIN,CHASE
12:00 SUB IN by FRAZIER,LUKE

SUB OUT by FLOOD,DANNY 11:52
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JAC 11:52
MISS JUMPER by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN(in the paint) 11:44
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSEN,ETHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSEN,ETHAN(in the paint) 11:41 9-15 H 6

11:41 FOUL  by O'TOOLE,CONNOR
GOOD FT by ANDERSEN,ETHAN 11:41 10-15 H 5

11:31 10-18 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by TOPPIN,CHASE
-- ASSIST  by FRAZIER,LUKE

11:10 SUB OUT by O'TOOLE,CONNOR
11:10 SUB OUT by YONTEK,WILL
11:10 SUB IN by CHICONE,LUKE
11:10 SUB IN by ELLER,LUKA

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKE 11:10
SUB IN by PRICE,DE'OVION 11:10
MISS 3PTR by PARROTT,COOPER 11:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TOPPIN,CHASE
10:53 MISS 3PTR by TOPPIN,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:37

10:37 SUB OUT by RAYNOR,HENRY
10:37 SUB IN by GENTRY,DAVID

SUB OUT by PARROTT,COOPER 10:37
SUB IN by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI 10:37

10:20 MISS LAYUP by GENTRY,DAVID(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 10:19
SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,ETHAN 10:19
SUB IN by SANFORD,DAVID 10:19
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,ERIC 10:19

10:18 MISS LAYUP by ELLER,LUKA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by GENTRY,DAVID
10:11 10-20 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GENTRY,DAVID(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SANFORD,DAVID 09:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TOPPIN,CHASE

FOUL  by ALEXANDER,JAC 09:54
09:54 MISS FT by FRAZIER,LUKE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:54 10-21 H 11 GOOD FT by FRAZIER,LUKE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by PRICE,DE'OVION 09:32
09:32 STEAL  by TOPPIN,CHASE

FOUL  by SANFORD,DAVID 09:28
09:28 10-22 H 12 GOOD FT by CHICONE,LUKE(fastbreak)
09:28 10-23 H 13 GOOD FT by CHICONE,LUKE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SANFORD,DAVID 09:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TOPPIN,CHASE

08:56 MISS JUMPER by ELLER,LUKA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,DE'OVION --
MISS 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,LUKE
08:17 10-25 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by CHICONE,LUKE

TURNOVER  by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI 07:56
07:56 STEAL  by CHICONE,LUKE
07:54 10-27 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by CHICONE,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:53
07:53 SUB OUT by TOPPIN,CHASE
07:53 SUB OUT by ELLER,LUKA
07:53 SUB OUT by GENTRY,DAVID
07:53 SUB IN by HIGGINS III,JERRY
07:53 SUB IN by RAYNOR,HENRY
07:53 SUB IN by YONTEK,WILL

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,ERIC 07:53
SUB IN by WAGANFEALD,FRANK 07:53
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JAC 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYNOR,HENRY
07:32 10-30 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by CHICONE,LUKE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by WAGANFEALD,FRANK 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by CHICONE,LUKE

07:02 MISS 3PTR by CHICONE,LUKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JAC 07:00
SUB OUT by SANFORD,DAVID 07:00
SUB OUT by PRICE,DE'OVION 07:00
SUB IN by FLOOD,DANNY 07:00
SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKE 07:00
SUB IN by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 07:00
MISS LAYUP by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI(in the paint) 06:35
REBOUND OFF by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI(in the paint) 06:33 12-30 H 18

06:13 12-33 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,LUKE
-- ASSIST  by CHICONE,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,JAKE 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by CHICONE,LUKE

05:43 FOUL  by HIGGINS III,JERRY
05:43 TURNOVER  by HIGGINS III,JERRY
05:43 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,LUKE
05:43 SUB IN by TOPPIN,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by RAYNOR,HENRY

05:16 12-35 H 23 GOOD DUNK by RAYNOR,HENRY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by YONTEK,WILL

MISS JUMPER by FLOOD,DANNY 04:42
REBOUND OFF by SINGLETON,JAKE --



MISS JUMPER by WAGANFEALD,FRANK(in the paint) 04:37
REBOUND OFF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN --

04:33 FOUL  by RAYNOR,HENRY
GOOD FT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 04:33 13-35 H 22
GOOD FT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 04:33 14-35 H 21

04:33 SUB OUT by CHICONE,LUKE
04:33 SUB OUT by RAYNOR,HENRY
04:33 SUB OUT by YONTEK,WILL
04:33 SUB IN by FRAZIER,LUKE
04:33 SUB IN by ELLER,LUKA
04:33 SUB IN by GENTRY,DAVID

SUB OUT by WAGANFEALD,FRANK 04:33
SUB IN by PARROTT,COOPER 04:33

04:15 MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS III,JERRY
-- REBOUND OFF by GENTRY,DAVID

04:09 TURNOVER  by GENTRY,DAVID
STEAL  by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 04:09
TURNOVER  by FLOOD,DANNY 04:04

03:45 14-37 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by TOPPIN,CHASE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SINGLETON,JAKE(in the paint) 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLER,LUKA
03:25 14-39 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by GENTRY,DAVID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOPPIN,CHASE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:24
MISS JUMPER by PARROTT,COOPER 03:01

03:01 FOUL  by GENTRY,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI --
SUB OUT by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI 03:01
SUB IN by ANDERSEN,ETHAN 03:01

03:00 SUB OUT by HIGGINS III,JERRY
03:00 SUB IN by CHICONE,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by PARROTT,COOPER 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CHICONE,LUKE

02:48 MISS LAYUP by FRAZIER,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN --

02:46 FOUL  by TOPPIN,CHASE
02:46 SUB OUT by TOPPIN,CHASE
02:46 SUB OUT by GENTRY,DAVID
02:46 SUB IN by HIGGINS III,JERRY
02:46 SUB IN by YONTEK,WILL

MISS FT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 02:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 02:46 15-39 H 24

02:25 MISS LAYUP by YONTEK,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARROTT,COOPER --
GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,JAKE(in the paint) 02:12 17-39 H 22

01:46 MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS III,JERRY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:45 SUB OUT by ELLER,LUKA
01:45 SUB IN by RAYNOR,HENRY

SUB OUT by FLOOD,DANNY 01:45
SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKE 01:45
SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 01:45
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JAC 01:45
SUB IN by SANFORD,DAVID 01:45
SUB IN by PRICE,DE'OVION 01:45
GOOD 3PTR by PARROTT,COOPER 01:31 20-39 H 19
ASSIST  by PRICE,DE'OVION --

01:15 MISS LAYUP by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PARROTT,COOPER --
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,DE'OVION 00:55 23-39 H 16
ASSIST  by SANFORD,DAVID --



00:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:26 23-42 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by FRAZIER,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by CHICONE,LUKE
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSEN,ETHAN(in the paint) 00:01

00:01 BLOCK  by YONTEK,WILL
-- REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,LUKE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Marietta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Carroll
20:00 SUB OUT by YONTEK,WILL
20:00 SUB IN by ELLER,LUKA

SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,ETHAN 20:00
SUB OUT by PARROTT,COOPER 20:00
SUB IN by WAGANFEALD,FRANK 20:00
SUB IN by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by WAGANFEALD,FRANK(in the paint) 19:45 25-42 H 17

19:35 FOUL  by ELLER,LUKA
19:35 TURNOVER  by ELLER,LUKA

GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JAC 19:20 28-42 H 14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 19:19

18:57 MISS JUMPER by CHICONE,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI --
GOOD 3PTR by SANFORD,DAVID 18:48 31-42 H 11
FOUL  by PRICE,DE'OVION 18:23

18:23 31-43 H 12 GOOD FT by FRAZIER,LUKE
18:23 31-44 H 13 GOOD FT by FRAZIER,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by WAGANFEALD,FRANK 18:11 34-44 H 10
ASSIST  by PRICE,DE'OVION --

17:54 TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,LUKE
STEAL  by SANFORD,DAVID 17:54

17:53 FOUL  by HIGGINS III,JERRY
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JAC 17:26 37-44 H 7

17:12 TURNOVER  by RAYNOR,HENRY
STEAL  by ALEXANDER,JAC 17:12
MISS LAYUP by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI(in the paint) 17:08
REBOUND OFF by SANFORD,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by SANFORD,DAVID(in the paint) 17:06 39-44 H 5

17:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:50 39-46 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HIGGINS III,JERRY

GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint) 16:34 41-46 H 5
16:19 TURNOVER  by RAYNOR,HENRY
16:19 SUB OUT by RAYNOR,HENRY
16:19 SUB IN by YONTEK,WILL

MISS 3PTR by WAGANFEALD,FRANK 16:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS III,JERRY

15:54 MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS III,JERRY
-- REBOUND OFF by YONTEK,WILL

15:46 MISS LAYUP by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRICE,DE'OVION --
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JAC 15:33 44-46 H 2

15:13 44-49 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CHICONE,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint) 14:57 46-49 H 3

14:33 46-51 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ELLER,LUKA(in the paint)
FOUL  by WAGANFEALD,FRANK 14:33

14:33 SUB OUT by HIGGINS III,JERRY
14:33 SUB IN by O'TOOLE,CONNOR

SUB OUT by WAGANFEALD,FRANK 14:33
SUB IN by ANDERSEN,ETHAN 14:33

14:33 46-52 H 6 GOOD FT by ELLER,LUKA
MISS LAYUP by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint) 14:11



-- REBOUND DEF by YONTEK,WILL
14:03 46-54 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by CHICONE,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by SANFORD,DAVID 13:52
TURNOVER  by SANFORD,DAVID 13:52

13:52 SUB OUT by ELLER,LUKA
13:52 SUB IN by RAYNOR,HENRY
13:30 46-56 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by YONTEK,WILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAYNOR,HENRY
GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint) 13:11 48-56 H 8

13:11 FOUL  by RAYNOR,HENRY
13:11 SUB OUT by FRAZIER,LUKE
13:11 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,AIDAN

SUB OUT by SANFORD,DAVID 13:11
SUB IN by SINGLETON,JAKE 13:11
MISS FT by PRICE,DE'OVION 13:11

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYNOR,HENRY
13:04 TURNOVER  by FITZGERALD,AIDAN

STEAL  by PRICE,DE'OVION 13:04
MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,JAKE 12:58

-- REBOUND DEF by O'TOOLE,CONNOR
12:45 TURNOVER  by CHICONE,LUKE

SUB OUT by PRICE,DE'OVION 12:44
SUB IN by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 12:44

12:44 SUB OUT by O'TOOLE,CONNOR
12:44 SUB IN by HIGGINS III,JERRY
12:32 FOUL  by YONTEK,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JAC 12:32 50-56 H 6
12:04 50-58 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by RAYNOR,HENRY(in the paint)

FOUL  by SINGLETON,JAKE 12:04
12:04 MISS FT by RAYNOR,HENRY

REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI(in the paint) 11:45

-- REBOUND DEF by RAYNOR,HENRY
11:32 MISS LAYUP by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI 11:32
11:28 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,AIDAN
11:28 SUB OUT by RAYNOR,HENRY
11:28 SUB OUT by YONTEK,WILL
11:28 SUB IN by FRAZIER,LUKE
11:28 SUB IN by ELLER,LUKA
11:28 SUB IN by GENTRY,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSEN,ETHAN 11:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLER,LUKA
11:02 50-61 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CHICONE,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by FRAZIER,LUKE
10:36 FOUL  by HIGGINS III,JERRY

SUB OUT by SINGLETON,JAKE 10:36
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JAC 10:36
SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 10:36
SUB IN by FLOOD,DANNY 10:36
SUB IN by SANFORD,DAVID 10:36
SUB IN by PRICE,DE'OVION 10:36
GOOD JUMPER by SANFORD,DAVID(in the paint) 10:32 52-61 H 9

10:06 52-63 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint)
09:48 FOUL  by ELLER,LUKA

GOOD FT by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI 09:48 53-63 H 10
MISS FT by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI 09:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI 09:48 54-63 H 9

09:35 TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,LUKE
STEAL  by SANFORD,DAVID 09:35



GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,DE'OVION 09:28 57-63 H 6
09:07 FOUL  by GENTRY,DAVID
09:07 TURNOVER  by GENTRY,DAVID
09:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:02 SUB OUT by ELLER,LUKA
09:02 SUB OUT by GENTRY,DAVID
09:02 SUB IN by RAYNOR,HENRY
09:02 SUB IN by YONTEK,WILL

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSEN,ETHAN(in the paint) 08:46 59-63 H 4
08:31 MISS LAYUP by HIGGINS III,JERRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FLOOD,DANNY --
GOOD DUNK by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:24 61-63 H 2
ASSIST  by SANFORD,DAVID --

08:06 TURNOVER  by FRAZIER,LUKE
STEAL  by FLOOD,DANNY 08:06
MISS 3PTR by FLOOD,DANNY 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS III,JERRY

07:53 61-65 H 4
GOOD JUMPER by RAYNOR,HENRY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRAZIER,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,DE'OVION 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by YONTEK,WILL
07:16 61-67 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,LUKE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FLOOD,DANNY 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by RAYNOR,HENRY

06:44 MISS 3PTR by CHICONE,LUKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:42 SUB OUT by RAYNOR,HENRY
06:42 SUB OUT by YONTEK,WILL
06:42 SUB IN by ELLER,LUKA
06:42 SUB IN by GENTRY,DAVID

SUB OUT by FLOOD,DANNY 06:42
SUB OUT by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI 06:42
SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,ETHAN 06:42
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JAC 06:42
SUB IN by WAGANFEALD,FRANK 06:42
SUB IN by PARROTT,COOPER 06:42
GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint) 06:25 63-67 H 4

06:09 MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JAC --
MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,JAC(in the paint) 06:02

06:02 BLOCK  by GENTRY,DAVID
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:00 SUB OUT by HIGGINS III,JERRY
06:00 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,AIDAN

GOOD 3PTR by PARROTT,COOPER 05:54 66-67 H 1
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,JAC --

05:32 66-69 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ELLER,LUKA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PARROTT,COOPER 05:22 69-69

04:53 69-71 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by FRAZIER,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,DE'OVION 04:25

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:23 SUB OUT by GENTRY,DAVID
04:23 SUB IN by RAYNOR,HENRY
04:03 69-73 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ELLER,LUKA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PARROTT,COOPER 03:38
03:38 STEAL  by CHICONE,LUKE
03:33 69-75 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CHICONE,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PARROTT,COOPER 03:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLER,LUKA

02:55 MISS JUMPER by CHICONE,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JAC --



MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JAC 02:49
-- REBOUND DEF by RAYNOR,HENRY

02:30 MISS JUMPER by RAYNOR,HENRY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLER,LUKA

02:27 69-77 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ELLER,LUKA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:27

02:27 SUB OUT by ELLER,LUKA
02:27 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,AIDAN
02:27 SUB IN by HIGGINS III,JERRY
02:27 SUB IN by YONTEK,WILL

SUB OUT by PARROTT,COOPER 02:27
SUB IN by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI 02:27
GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint) 02:10 71-77 H 6

02:10 FOUL  by HIGGINS III,JERRY
GOOD FT by PRICE,DE'OVION 02:10 72-77 H 5

02:10 SUB OUT by RAYNOR,HENRY
02:10 SUB IN by ELLER,LUKA
01:41 TURNOVER  by HIGGINS III,JERRY

GOOD LAYUP by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint) 01:27 74-77 H 3
01:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by WAGANFEALD,FRANK 01:11
SUB IN by ANDERSEN,ETHAN 01:11

01:04 MISS DUNK by FRAZIER,LUKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI 01:04

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:58 74-79 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CHICONE,LUKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELLER,LUKA
MISS JUMPER by PRICE,DE'OVION(in the paint) 00:43

00:43 BLOCK  by ELLER,LUKA
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS III,JERRY

00:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,JAC 00:35
FOUL  by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI 00:32
FOUL  by SANFORD,DAVID 00:30

00:30 74-80 H 6 GOOD FT by FRAZIER,LUKE
SUB OUT by ANDERSEN,ETHAN 00:30
SUB IN by PARROTT,COOPER 00:30

00:30 74-81 H 7 GOOD FT by FRAZIER,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by SANFORD,DAVID 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLER,LUKA
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,JAC 00:19

00:19 MISS FT by FRAZIER,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI --
GOOD 3PTR by PRICE,DE'OVION(fastbreak) 00:11 77-81 H 4
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:08
SUB OUT by WILLOUGHBY,SAHMI 00:08
SUB IN by BRADSHAW,JAYDEN 00:08
FOUL  by SANFORD,DAVID 00:07

00:07 77-82 H 5 GOOD FT by FRAZIER,LUKE
00:07 MISS FT by FRAZIER,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by PRICE,DE'OVION --
MISS 3PTR by PRICE,DE'OVION 00:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


